

GAHC010130842024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case : RSA/242/2016

MR DEBOJIT SAIKIA and 9 ORS
II SMTI. BHARATI SAIKIA III MR. NABAJIT SAIKIA IV MS. DEEPALI SAIKIA V
MS. RUPALI SAIKIA

2: MR. ROSHESHWAR KATONI

3: MR. BHUBAN KATONI

4: MR. ATUL KATONI

5: MR. BIPUL KATONI

6: MR. NIPUL KATONI
ALL ARE RESIDENT OF KATONI GAON
MOUZA KATONI
JORHAT
DIST. JORHAT
ASSAM.
VERSUS

MR PRANSANT KATONI and 2 ORS
S/O LT. GOPAL CHANDRA KATONI R/O KATONI GAON
KANOTI MOUZA
JORHAT
DIST. JORHAT
ASSAM.

2:B MR. AJIT KUMAR KATONI
S/O LT. GOPAL CHANDRA KATONI R/O KATONI GAON
KANOTI MOUZA

JORHAT
DIST. JORHAT
ASSAM

3:C MS. ALAKA DEVI BARUAH
D/O LT. GOPAL CHANDRA KATONI R/O DESOI NAGAR
JORHAT
DIST. JORHAT
ASSAM.

Advocate for : MR.R P HAZARIKA
Advocate for : MR.S SARMA R- 1a
1band1c appearing for MR PRANSANT KATONI and 2 ORS

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

Date : **25.02.2026**

Heard Mr. D. Sarma, learned counsel for the appellants and Mr. T.K. Bhuyan, learned counsel for the respondents.

Office note dated 21.03.2024 shows that records of TS Case No. 27/2001 has not been received.

Office to verify and issue reminder.

In view of the order passed today in I.A (Civil)/ 2159/ 2024, I.A (Civil)/ 884/2024 and IA (Civil)/ 883/ 2024, list the matter again on **19.03.2026** for admission hearing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant