

GAHC010174982016



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RSA/242/2016

1.1 MR DEBOJIT SAIKIA and 9 ORS
S/O LATE TUNIRAM SAIKIA, R/O KATONI GAON, JORHAT, DISTRICT
JORHAT, ASSAM

1.2: STRUCK OFF
VIDE HON'BLE COURT' S ORDER DATED 25.02.2026

1.3: NABAJIT SAIKIA
S/O LATE TUNIRAM SAIKIA
R/O KATONI GAON
JORHAT
DISTRICT JORHAT
ASSAM

1.4: MS DEEPALI SAIKIA
D/O LATE TUNIRAM SAIKIA
R/O KATONI GAON
JORHAT
DISTRICT JORHAT
ASSAM

1.5: MS RUPALI SAIKIA
S/O LATE TUNIRAM SAIKIA
R/O KATONI GAON
JORHAT
DISTRICT JORHAT
ASSAM

2: MR. ROSHESHWAR KATONI

3: ON THE DEATH OF BHUBAN KATONI
HIS LEGAL HEIRS
NAMELY-

3.1: ARUP SAIKIA
S/O BHUBAN KATONI

3.2: JITA SAIKIA
D/O LATE BHUBAN KATONI

4: MR. ATUL KATONI

5: MR. BIPUL KATONI

6: MR. NIPUL KATONI
ALL ARE RESIDENT OF KATONI GAON
MOUZA KATONI
JORHAT
DIST. JORHAT
ASSAM

VERSUS

MR PRANSANT KATONI and 2 ORS
S/O LT. GOPAL CHANDRA KATONI R/O KATONI GAON, KANOTI MOUZA,
JORHAT, DIST. JORHAT, ASSAM.

2:B MR. AJIT KUMAR KATONI
S/O LT. GOPAL CHANDRA KATONI R/O KATONI GAON
KANOTI MOUZA
JORHAT
DIST. JORHAT
ASSAM

3:C MS. ALAKA DEVI BARUAH
D/O LT. GOPAL CHANDRA KATONI R/O DESOI NAGAR
JORHAT
DIST. JORHAT
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.R P HAZARIKA, B. D. KAKATI,S. J. SAHARIAH,MR. D SARMAH,MR. U B SARMA

Advocate for the Respondent : MR.S SARMA R- 1a,1band1c, MR.T K BHUYAN(R- 1(a),1(b)&1(c)),MR.S K DEB(R- 1(a),1(b)&1(c)),MR.J DEKA(R- 1(a),1(b)&1(c))

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI**

ORDER

07.05.2026

Mr. D Sharmah, learned counsel for the appellants submits that in view of the death of the appellant No. 6, an interlocutory application for substituting the legal heirs of the said appellant has been filed on the date before yesterday, however, the same is not listed today with the present appeal.

Registry to verify and list the same along with the present appeal.

Relist on **28.05.2026.**

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant